Help your patients with migraine

Dear Migraine Care Provider,

Thank you for helping your patients with migraine. You know better than anyone how important patient feedback is in achieving treatment success. As someone who manages patients with migraine, you also know that they can often find it difficult to clearly express the true impact of their condition.

With this short questionnaire, patients can quickly and easily highlight the impact of their migraine while they wait for their visit, giving you a snapshot of their migraine impact as soon as they walk in the door. We hope this will help make your patients' visits more efficient.

To get started, just remove this cover, open the stand on the back of this tear pad, and set it up in your office waiting room.

We hope you find this to be a useful tool and, as always, our team is here to support you if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Place business card here

On behalf of the Amgen and Novartis Teams.





A great migraine treatment plan starts with sharing your experience

Bring your answers to your doctor today.

Medication History¹

1.	How many migraine days have you had in the past month?	
2.	How many preventive medications have you taken since being diagnosed?	
	How many days per month do you take rescue (acute) medication to stop a migraine?	
4. [Do you feel the need to increase your rescue medications for migraine?	
Migraine Disability Assessment (MIDAS) Questions ²		
	On how many days in the past 3 months <u>did you miss</u> any of the below because of your headaches:	
i	a) S Work or school	
1	b) Family, social, or leisure activities	
(c) Household work (such as housework, home repairs and maintenance, shopping, or caring for children and relatives)	
	On how many days in the past 3 months was your <u>productivity cut in half</u> <u>or more</u> because of your headaches during:	
i	a) 🖗 Work or school	
I	b) Household work	
	Note: Do not include days you counted in question 5.	
MIDAS* score: add up the total number of days from questions 5-6 here.		
*The MIDAS Questionnaire measures the days missed or impacted by migraine over the past 3 months.		

Approved Use:

Aimovig[®] is a prescription medicine used for the preventive treatment of migraine in adults.

Important Safety Information

Who should not use Aimovig®?

Do not use Aimovig[®] if you are allergic to erenumab-aooe or any ingredients in Aimovig[®].

Before starting Aimovig[®], tell your healthcare provider (HCP) about all your medical conditions, including if you are allergic to rubber or latex, pregnant or plan to become pregnant, breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on continuation of this page.



Tell your HCP about all the medicines you take, including any prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, or herbal supplements.

What are possible side effects of Aimovig[®]?

Aimovig[®] may cause serious side effects, including:

- Allergic reactions. Allergic reactions, including rash or swelling can happen after receiving Aimovig[®]. This can happen within hours to days after using Aimovig[®]. Call your HCP or get emergency medical help right away if you have any of the following symptoms of an allergic reaction: swelling of the face, mouth, tongue or throat, or trouble breathing.
- **Constipation with serious complications.** Severe constipation can happen after receiving Aimovig[®]. In some cases people have been hospitalized or needed surgery. Contact your HCP if you have severe constipation.
- High blood pressure. High blood pressure or worsening of high blood pressure can happen after receiving Aimovig[®]. Contact your healthcare provider if you have an increase in blood pressure.

The most common side effects of Aimovig[®] are pain, redness, or swelling at the injection site and constipation.

These are not all of the possible side effects of Aimovig[®]. Call your HCP for medical advice about side effects.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see back for Aimovig[®] Consumer Brief Summary.

References: 1. American Headache Society. The American Headache Society Position Statement on integrating new migraine treatments into clinical practice. *Headache*. 2019;59(1):1-18. **2.** Stewart WF, Lipton RB, Dowson AJ, Sawyer J. Development and testing of the Migraine Disability Assessment (MIDAS) Questionnaire to assess headache-related disability. *Neurology*. 2001;56(suppl 1):S20-S28. doi:10.1212/wnl.56.suppl_1.s20.







BRIEF SUMMARY OF PATIENT INFORMATION AIMOVIG[®] (AIM-oh-vig) (erenumab-aooe) injection, for subcutaneous use What is AIMOVIG?

- AIMOVIG is a prescription medicine used for the preventive treatment of migraine in adults. It is not known if AIMOVIG is safe and effective in children under 18 years of age.
- Who should not use AIMOVIG?
- **Do not** use AIMOVIG if you are allergic to erenumabaooe or any of the ingredients in AIMOVIG. See the end of this Patient Information for a complete list of ingredients in AIMOVIG.

Before you start using AIMOVIG, tell your healthcare provider about all your medical conditions, including if you are:

- Allergic to rubber or latex. The needle shield within the white or orange cap of the single-dose prefilled SureClick[®] autoinjectors and the gray needle cap of the single-dose prefilled syringes contain dry natural rubber.
- **Pregnant or plan to become pregnant.** It is not known if AIMOVIG will harm your unborn baby.
- **Breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed.** It is not known if AIMOVIG passes into your breast milk. Talk to your healthcare provider about the best way to feed your baby while using AIMOVIG.

Tell your pharmacist or healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including any prescription and overthe-counter medicines, vitamins, or herbal supplements. **How should I take AIMOVIG?**

- See the detailed "Instructions for Use" on complete information on how to take AIMOVIG.
- Take AIMOVIG exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to take it.
- Before you inject, always check the label of your singledose prefilled autoinjector or single-dose prefilled syringe to make sure you have the correct medicine and the correct dose of AIMOVIG.
- AIMOVIG is injected under your skin (subcutaneously) 1 time each month.
- AIMOVIG comes in 2 different types of devices: a single-dose (1 time) prefilled autoinjector or a singledose (1 time) prefilled syringe. Your healthcare provider will prescribe the type and dose that is best for you.
- If you forget to take AIMOVIG or are not able to take the dose at the regular time, take your missed dose as soon as you remember. After that, you can continue to take AIMOVIG 1 time each month from the date of your last dose.

What are possible side effects of AIMOVIG?

AIMOVIG may cause serious side effects, including:

- Allergic reactions. Allergic reactions, including rash or swelling can happen after receiving AIMOVIG. This can happen within hours to days after using AIMOVIG. Call your healthcare provider or get emergency medical help right away if you have any of the following symptoms of an allergic reaction:
- o swelling of the face, mouth, tongue, or throat
- o trouble breathing

- Constipation with serious complications. Severe constipation can happen after receiving AIMOVIG. In some cases, people have been hospitalized or needed surgery. Contact your healthcare provider if you have severe constipation.
- High blood pressure. High blood pressure or worsening of high blood pressure can happen after receiving AIMOVIG. Contact your healthcare provider if you have an increase in blood pressure.

The most common side effects of AIMOVIG include: pain, redness, or swelling at the injection site and constipation. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away. These are not all of the possible side effects of AIMOVIG. Ask your pharmacist or healthcare provider for more information. Call your healthcare provider for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to the FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088. You may also report side effects to Amgen at 1-800-77-AMGEN (1-800-772-6436).

How should I store AIMOVIG?

- Store AIMOVIG in the refrigerator between 36°F to 46°F (2°C to 8°C).
- Keep AIMOVIG in the original carton. This will protect the medicine from light.
- After removing AIMOVIG from the refrigerator, it can be stored at room temperature between 68°F to 77°F (20°C to 25°C) for up to 7 days.
- Throw away AIMOVIG that has been left at room temperature for more than 7 days.
- Do not freeze.
- Do not shake.

Keep AIMOVIG and all medicines out of the reach of children.

General information about the safe and effective use of AIMOVIG.

Medicines are sometimes prescribed for purposes other than those listed in a Patient Information leaflet. **Do not** use AIMOVIG for a condition for which it is not prescribed. **Do not** give AIMOVIG to other people, even if they have the same symptoms that you have. It can harm them. You can ask your pharmacist or healthcare provider for information about AIMOVIG that is written for healthcare professionals. **What are the ingredients in AIMOVIG?**

• Active Ingredient: erenumab-aooe

 Inactive Ingredients: acetate, polysorbate 80, and sucrose.

The risk information provided here is not comprehensive. To learn more, talk about AIMOVIG with your healthcare provider or pharmacist. For the FDA-approved product labeling, call 1-800-77-AMGEN (1-800-772-6436) or visit www.aimovig.com.

AMGEN[®] UNOVARTIS AIMOVIG[®] (erenumab-aooe)

Manufactured by:

Amgen Inc.

One Amgen Center Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1799 U.S.A. U.S. License No. 1080

Marketed by:

V4

Amgen Inc. (Thousand Oaks, CA 91320), and Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation (East Hanover, NJ 07936)

Patent: http://pat.amgen.com/aimovig/ © 2018-2020 Amgen Inc. All rights reserved. USA-334-83853